64B5-25.001 Purpose.

The failure to follow proper sterilization and disinfection procedures in the practice of dentistry presents a significant danger to the public due to the potential for transmission of infectious diseases to patients during treatment. Failure to follow proper sterilization and disinfection procedures as set forth in Rule 64B5-25.003, F.A.C., constitutes failure to provide reasonable sanitary facilities and conditions in violation of Section 466.028(1)(u), F.S., and constitutes negligence in the practice of dentistry in violation of Section 466.028(1)(x), F.S., as practice which is below the minimum standards of the practice of dentistry.

Rulemaking Authority 466.004(4) FS. Law Implemented 466.028(1)(u), (x) FS. History–New 2-24-87, Formerly 21G-25.001, 61F5-25.001, 59Q-25.001.

